
2010 Soroptimist Walk For The Cause, Run For A Life 
Saturday, October 2, 2010 

Linn County Courthouse – Albany, Oregon 
 

Overall 5K Run Results 
 
Place No.   Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City       Time    Pace     
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ========== ======= =====    
    1   115 Chris Scariano        25 M   1/8    M2539               20:34  6:37      
    2    98 Kyle Wood             25 M   2/8    M2539  Albany       21:01  6:46      
    3    58 Benjamin Merrill      20 M   1/1    M2024  Albany       22:29  7:15      
    4    53 Steve Lundeberg       47 M   1/2    M4549  Albany       22:30  7:15      
    5    45 Jim Hamilton          38 M   3/8    M2539  Albany       22:43  7:19      
    6    60 Beth Miller           31 F   1/34   F2539  Albany       22:46  7:20      
    7    35 Hannah Fortier        28 F   2/34   F2539  Albany       22:58  7:24      
    8    95 Aaron Kraft           15 M   1/2    M1519  Albany       22:59  7:24      
    9    87 Kim Reed              40 F   1/5    F4044               24:40  7:57      
   10    85 Cindy Greig           25 F   3/34   F2539               24:57  8:02      
   11    61 Doug Mitchell         55 M   1/2    M5559  Albany       25:15  8:08      
   12    65 Stephanie Negrete     19 F   1/7    F1519  Albany       25:34  8:14      
   13    41 Lon Gentry            61 M   1/4    M6064  Albany       25:48  8:19      
   14    74 Brianna Smith         12 F                 Albany       25:51  8:20      
   15    75 Julia Smith           12 F                 Albany       25:52  8:20      
   16    21 Allison Dodge         30 F   4/34   F2539  Shedd        25:59  8:22      
   17   112 Debi Braught          40 F   2/5    F4044  Albany       26:01  8:23      
   18    76 Michele Smith         44 F   3/5    F4044  Albany       26:03  8:23      
   19    24 Kim Dysinger          38 F   5/34   F2539  Albany       26:06  8:24      
   20    92 Amy Baley             25 F   6/34   F2539  Albany       26:13  8:27      
   21    63 Kimberly Montgomery   21 F   1/8    F2024  Albany       26:21  8:29      
   22   111 Sharla Younger        55 F   1/2    F5559               26:35  8:34      
   23    93 Delbert Scott         60 M   2/4    M6064  Lebanon      26:43  8:36      
   24    43 Kara Hallock          16 F   2/7    F1519  Albany       26:53  8:39      
   25    55 Crystal Martin        24 F   2/8    F2024  Albany       27:00  8:42      
   26    46 Jenny Howard          34 F   7/34   F2539  Albany       27:16  8:47      
   27    23 Scott Dyer            64 M   3/4    M6064  Albany       27:19  8:48      
   28    80 Garrett Uruatia       16 M   2/2    M1519  Albany       27:41  8:55      
   29    31 Mitch Ferguson        38 M   4/8    M2539  Denver       27:45  8:56      
   30    19 Dorothy Cook          36 F   8/34   F2539  Albany       27:48  8:57      
   31    50 Sharon Kolb           34 F   9/34   F2539  Albany       27:49  8:57      
   32   109 Rose Negrete          40 F   4/5    F4044  Albany       27:58  9:01      
   33    48 Stephanie Hutley      26 F  10/34   F2539  Albany       28:05  9:03      
   34    18 Melissa Colgate       30 F  11/34   F2539  Albany       28:11  9:04      
   35    88 Gina Burrese          47 F   1/9    F4549               28:13  9:05      
   36   104 Josie Risinger        08 F                 Albany       28:14  9:05      
   37   103 Brenda Risinger       40 F   5/5    F4044  Albany       28:14  9:06      
   38    40 Walt Gamble           64 M   4/4    M6064  Albany       28:19  9:07      
   39   114 Jerry Adkison         40 M   1/1    M4044  Albany       28:31  9:11      
   40    64 Ariela Myler          26 F  12/34   F2539  Albany       28:47  9:16      
   41    91 Danica Adams          15 F   3/7    F1519  Albany       28:55  9:19      
   42    94 Michelle Scott        25 M   5/8    M2539  Lebanon      28:59  9:20      
   43    22 Bill Draper           45 M   2/2    M4549  Albany       29:06  9:22      
   44    39 Sheryl Gamble         39 F  13/34   F2539  Albany       29:29  9:30      
   45    38 Rachel Fuss           31 F  14/34   F2539  Albany       29:38  9:33      
   46    54 Karen MacEwan         52 F   1/3    F5054  Corvallis    29:46  9:35      
   47    28 David Faddis          57 M   2/2    M5559  Corvallis    29:46  9:35      
   48    34 Ted Fischer           39 M   6/8    M2539  Albany       29:56  9:39      
   49    44 Jennifer Hamilton     30 F  15/34   F2539  Albany       30:12  9:43      
   50    33 Marcie Fischer        15 F   4/7    F1519  Albany       30:15  9:44      
   51    90 Maralee Knox          45 F   2/9    F4549  Albany       30:19  9:46      
   52    16 Michelle Chagnon      22 F   3/8    F2024  Albany       30:22  9:47      
   53    15 Carol Chagnon         48 F   3/9    F4549  Albany       30:52  9:56      
   54     2 Laurie Adams          49 F   4/9    F4549  Albany       30:52  9:57      
   55    70 Laura Ouellette       49 F   5/9    F4549  Albany       30:58  9:58      
   56   100 Kelly Merrill         45 F   6/9    F4549  Albany       31:01  9:59      
   57   101 Sara Merrill          15 F   5/7    F1519  Albany       31:04 10:00      
   58   102 Christine Boone       25 F  16/34   F2539  Albany       31:04 10:00      
   59    30 Kari Ferguson         36 F  17/34   F2539  Denver       31:08 10:02      
   60    62 Liz Mitchell          52 F   2/3    F5054  Albany       31:12 10:03      
   61    66 Athena Nofziger       30 F  18/34   F2539  Albany       31:17 10:04      
   62    13 Sherry Bouma          37 F  19/34   F2539  Albany       31:34 10:10      



   63    86 Allison Nelke         15 F   6/7    F1519               31:45 10:14      
   64    20 Carrie Corcoran       29 F  20/34   F2539  Stayton      31:56 10:17      
   65   113 Jessica Perlenfein    25 F  21/34   F2539  Albany       32:05 10:20      
   66   116 Nichol Scariano       25 F  22/34   F2539               32:11 10:22      
   67   110 Jodi Christophersen   25 F  23/34   F2539  Albany       32:13 10:23      
   68    77 Chris St Germaina     26 M   7/8    M2539  Albany       32:31 10:28      
   69     5 Shelby Bason          28 F  24/34   F2539  Albany       32:46 10:33      
   70    78 Alecia St. Germaina   26 F  25/34   F2539  Albany       33:12 10:41      
   71    59 Amy Miller            26 F  26/34   F2539  Albany       33:13 10:42      
   72    89 Jeanne Turner         65 F   1/2    F6599               33:16 10:43      
   73    10 Lindsay Blance        24 F   4/8    F2024  Albany       35:01 11:17      
   74   106 Terri Bridenbeck      50 F   3/3    F5054  Albany       35:08 11:19      
   75    57 Megan McDonald        20 F   5/8    F2024  Albany       35:22 11:23      
   76    51 Rachel Lane           37 F  27/34   F2539  Albany       35:27 11:25      
   77   105 Louisa Babcock        25 F  28/34   F2539  Corvallis    36:10 11:39      
   78    36 Shannon Foster        31 F  29/34   F2539  Albany       36:33 11:46      
   79     9 Lori Bernard          30 F  30/34   F2539  Albany       36:47 11:51      
   80   117 Karna Berg            45 F   7/9    F4549  Albany       36:48 11:51      
   81    67 Joanna Nuccio Stocksl 62 F   1/3    F6064  Albany       37:20 12:01      
   82   107 Nichol Merrill        25 F  31/34   F2539  Tangent      38:09 12:17      
   83   108 Kitty Fox             25 F  32/34   F2539  Albany       38:11 12:18      
   84    47 Judy Hoyos            66 F   2/2    F6599  Albany       38:47 12:29      
   85    25 Elaine Eastman        55 F   2/2    F5559  Albany       38:56 12:32      
   86     8 Pat Bedore            61 F   2/3    F6064  Albany       38:57 12:33      
   87    83 Martha Wells          60 F   3/3    F6064  Albany       38:58 12:33      
   88    97 Kendra Whaley         15 F   7/7    F1519  Sweet Home   38:58 12:33      
   89    96 Tiara Graham          25 F  33/34   F2539  Brownsville  39:18 12:39      
   90    49 Adam Kolb             34 M   8/8    M2539  Albany       39:27 12:42      
   91    69 Nancy Okain              F                 Albany       40:40 13:06      
   92    12 Nancy Bond            47 F   8/9    F4549  Lebanon      40:51 13:09      
   93    84 Wendie Wunderwald     48 F   9/9    F4549  Lebanon      40:52 13:10      
   94    79 Katie Steinback-Smit  29 F  34/34   F2539  Stayton      40:53 13:10      
   95     1 Jeanette Aceves       23 F   6/8    F2024  Albany       40:56 13:11      
   96    99 Christina Mellinger   20 F   7/8    F2024  Albany       41:32 13:22      
   97    17 John Colgate           8 F                 Albany       42:30 13:41      
   98    29 Allyssa Feller        23 F   8/8    F2024  Independence 57:16 18:26      
 

5K Results By Age Group 
 
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 10 
    1 Josie Risinger        08   28:14  9:05     2 John Colgate           8   42:30 13:41  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Brianna Smith         12   25:51  8:20     2 Julia Smith           12   25:52  8:20  
MALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Aaron Kraft           15   22:59  7:24     2 Garrett Uruatia       16   27:41  8:55  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Stephanie Negrete     19   25:34  8:14     5 Sara Merrill          15   31:04 10:00  
    2 Kara Hallock          16   26:53  8:39     6 Allison Nelke         15   31:45 10:14  
    3 Danica Adams          15   28:55  9:19     7 Kendra Whaley         15   38:58 12:33  
    4 Marcie Fischer        15   30:15  9:44  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Benjamin Merrill      20   22:29  7:15  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Kimberly Montgomery   21   26:21  8:29     5 Megan McDonald        20   35:22 11:23  
    2 Crystal Martin        24   27:00  8:42     6 Jeanette Aceves       23   40:56 13:11  
    3 Michelle Chagnon      22   30:22  9:47     7 Christina Mellinger   20   41:32 13:22  
    4 Lindsay Blance        24   35:01 11:17     8 Allyssa Feller        23   57:16 18:26  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Chris Scariano        25   20:34  6:37     3 Michelle Scott        25   28:59  9:20  
    2 Kyle Wood             25   21:01  6:46     4 Chris St Germaina     26   32:31 10:28  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Hannah Fortier        28   22:58  7:24    10 Jodi Christophersen   25   32:13 10:23  
    2 Cindy Greig           25   24:57  8:02    11 Shelby Bason          28   32:46 10:33  
    3 Amy Baley             25   26:13  8:27    12 Alecia St. Germaina   26   33:12 10:41  
    4 Stephanie Hutley      26   28:05  9:03    13 Amy Miller            26   33:13 10:42  
    5 Ariela Myler          26   28:47  9:16    14 Louisa Babcock        25   36:10 11:39  
    6 Christine Boone       25   31:04 10:00    15 Nichol Merrill        25   38:09 12:17  
    7 Carrie Corcoran       29   31:56 10:17    16 Kitty Fox             25   38:11 12:18  
    8 Jessica Perlenfein    25   32:05 10:20    17 Tiara Graham          25   39:18 12:39  
    9 Nichol Scariano       25   32:11 10:22    18 Katie Steinback-Smit  29   40:53 13:10  
MALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Adam Kolb             34   39:27 12:42  



 
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Beth Miller           31   22:46  7:20     6 Rachel Fuss           31   29:38  9:33  
    2 Allison Dodge         30   25:59  8:22     7 Jennifer Hamilton     30   30:12  9:43  
    3 Jenny Howard          34   27:16  8:47     8 Athena Nofziger       30   31:17 10:04  
    4 Sharon Kolb           34   27:49  8:57     9 Shannon Foster        31   36:33 11:46  
    5 Melissa Colgate       30   28:11  9:04    10 Lori Bernard          30   36:47 11:51  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Jim Hamilton          38   22:43  7:19     3 Ted Fischer           39   29:56  9:39  
    2 Mitch Ferguson        38   27:45  8:56  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Kim Dysinger          38   26:06  8:24     4 Kari Ferguson         36   31:08 10:02  
    2 Dorothy Cook          36   27:48  8:57     5 Sherry Bouma          37   31:34 10:10  
    3 Sheryl Gamble         39   29:29  9:30     6 Rachel Lane           37   35:27 11:25  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Jerry Adkison         40   28:31  9:11  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Kim Reed              40   24:40  7:57     4 Rose Negrete          40   27:58  9:01  
    2 Debi Braught          40   26:01  8:23     5 Brenda Risinger       40   28:14  9:06  
    3 Michele Smith         44   26:03  8:23  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Steve Lundeberg       47   22:30  7:15     2 Bill Draper           45   29:06  9:22  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Gina Burrese          47   28:13  9:05     6 Kelly Merrill         45   31:01  9:59  
    2 Maralee Knox          45   30:19  9:46     7 Karna Berg            45   36:48 11:51  
    3 Carol Chagnon         48   30:52  9:56     8 Nancy Bond            47   40:51 13:09  
    4 Laurie Adams          49   30:52  9:57     9 Wendie Wunderwald     48   40:52 13:10  
    5 Laura Ouellette       49   30:58  9:58  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Karen MacEwan         52   29:46  9:35     3 Terri Bridenbeck      50   35:08 11:19  
    2 Liz Mitchell          52   31:12 10:03  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Doug Mitchell         55   25:15  8:08     2 David Faddis          57   29:46  9:35  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Sharla Younger        55   26:35  8:34     2 Elaine Eastman        55   38:56 12:32  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Lon Gentry            61   25:48  8:19     3 Scott Dyer            64   27:19  8:48  
    2 Delbert Scott         60   26:43  8:36     4 Walt Gamble           64   28:19  9:07  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Joanna Nuccio Stocksl 62   37:20 12:01     3 Martha Wells          60   38:58 12:33  
    2 Pat Bedore            61   38:57 12:33  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 65 TO 69 
    1 Jeanne Turner         65   33:16 10:43     2 Judy Hoyos            66   38:47 12:29  
 


